SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
- Plaintift Defendant 1
PHH MORTGAGE CCRPORATION VS, JOEY B WISE
JOEY B WISE
JOEY B WISE
JOEY WISE
JAY WISE
. _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 13, 20°
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of No.: 2010CV1895
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution No ocvies
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 12103-1814
Location of the real estate; 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $84.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. £2.220.18
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund £50.00
Sheriff's Deed $3500
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service _ $285.00
Service Mileage $40.00
Distribution Form §25.00
Copies $8.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Other $36 .40
Surcharge $200.00
Total Sheriff Costs $3,302.58
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees £57.00
Total Distribution Costs $57.00
Grand Total: $3,359.68

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyl\(ania_, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

A e . T N R
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NO.  fe/i ED NO. SIS0 _Jp

DATE/TIME OF SALE: si/cts. s /00

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) EeyAYE
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s (Y

TRANSIFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

Y
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s SYIH, 7T

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DELD:

PURCHASER(S) %[(NAIURI:(S)A // (L«/é,c

__ A\.,\,e,,% foc Phelan, Hallinay

f=y

TOTAL DUE: g %3 .'_::,d..{_)? a: .1;
LESS DEPOSIT: g / N \}} e
DOWN PAYMIENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS LAY




seppeninng Landor i Sanrvhegnia

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Rachel. Fromm(@phelanhallinan.com

Rachel Fromm
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1477

January 13, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JAY BE. WISLE. IR
JOLEY B. WISE
3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7415
2010-CV-1895

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law [irm of Phelan
{lallinan, LLP as “altorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to PHH MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, 2001 BISHOPS GATE BLVD, MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054.

Enclosed arc two (2) transfer 1ax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self~addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter,

Very truly vouss, ;
T A
Rachel Fromm

For Phelan Hallinan, LLP

(o PHI MORTGAGE CORPORATION PH# 746945



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS,
JOEY B WISE (et al.)

Case Number
2010CV1895

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK# DEBIT CREDIT
0612013 Advanew Fee Advance e | 308611 $0.00 £1.330.00
OEAGR3 Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00 $0.00
BOA10/2613 Advertising Sale Bills & Copies £17.50 $0.00
ne/1072013  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
06102013 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
R0 evy $15.00 $0.00
6152013 Mailing Costs $84.00 $0.00
U6/1042013  Posting Handbill $£15.00 $0.00
02013 Poundage $67.19 $0.00
06/1H2013  Press Enterprise [nc. $2.220.18 $0.00
BO/1W2013  Prothonotary, Acknowledge 13eed $10.00 £0.00
GOA1072013  SheotT Avtomation Fund $350.04 S04}
12013 ShenilTs Dead $35.00 50,04}
061072013 Solicior Services $75.00 50.00
U6/10/2013  Franster Tax Torm $25.00 S0.00
06/10/20H3 Wb Posting $100.00 $0.00
06/24/20013  Deputize Advarce Fee 6153 $48.30 $0.00
O7AMN2015 Advance Tee 12564 S0.00 $T1.90)
LLAIS20H3 Advance tee 18590 50.00 $41.55
LLAIR2013 Serviee $285.00 50.00
VLAM2013 Service Mileage $81.55 50,043
V1AM8/20G13  Distiibution Fotm $25.00 50.040)
1LOS2013  Copies $9.50 $0.00
11082013 Notary Foo 15,00 $0.00
AOR2003 Tax Claim Search £5.00 0040
1EHUE20153 Recundmg Fees §37.040 S0.00
VLOE2013 Surcharpe $200.00 $0.00

Printed: 1/13/2014 3:33

17PM

$3,480.22 $1,403.45

[ TOTAL BALANCE:

$(2,076.77) |

Page 1of 1



RIEV- 13 EX(04-10) ] RECORDER’S USE ONLY

IEALTY TRANSFER TAX | St id

Book Number
COMMONWEALTH (OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLIE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603 3 * Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 Sce Reverse for Instructions

Complete cach sechion and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/vonsideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed 15 withoul consideration, or by
adl, or (3 a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or {2} public utiity easement. If
more space is needed, artach additional sheet(s).

Al CORRESFONDENT — All inquires may be directed 1o the following person:

Name Telephone Mumber

Phelan Haltinan, LLP Area Code 215-563-7000

Street Address City Slate Zip Code

1617 JFK Boulevard, Soite 1400 Phitadelphia PA 1M03

One Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA ., Date of Aceeptance of Document; 1/13/14

Grantor{syLessor(s) Grantee{syLessee(s)

Timonthy Chamberlain PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Street Address Street Address

PO Box 380, W, Main Street 2001 BISHOFPS GATE BLVD

City Stute Zip Code City Stale Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 MOUNT LAUREL NJ 03054

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Stroet Address City, Township, Borough

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415 SUGARLGAF TOWNSHIP
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMEIA BENTON 32-06A-011-07,000, 32-06A-011-27&32-064A-011-13
E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTTON PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? 1y B w~
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Totat Congideration
$3,359.58 (winning bid) + -0- = $3,359.58
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$19,026.00 x 3.55 = $67,542.30
E. EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Inlerest in Real Estate | 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estare

100% 100% 130%

Check Apprapriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or infestale succession

(Name of Deeedent) Estate File Mumber
‘I'ransfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiarics.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

Il trust was amended atlach a copy of original and amended (rust,

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw parly agreement.)

Trangfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

‘I'ransfer from mortgagor to u holder of a mongage n defaull

{Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

Corrective confirmatory deed. (Altach complete copy of the pior deed being corrected or confirmed )

Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division {Attach copy of articks)

*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

000 ® 00O 00 O

Under Penaltics of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature af Correspondent or Respansibile Farty Date

Rachel Fromm Mﬂ \__:\é /LM.'\, 113714

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY QR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 1/15/2014

G CK# DQ1385713

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
746945 1/15/2014 2,076.77 0.00 001318086 2,076.77
EJ) [746945] 3 SANDY RUN ROAD (2010-CV-1895)

207677 0.00 207677
Shenff of Columbia County DATE 11572014 CHECK # 001385713 YENDRDOR  SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
746945 1/15/2014 2,076.77 0.00 001318086 2,076.77
EJJ [746945] 3 SANDY RUN ROAD (2010-CV-1885)
2,076.77 0.00 2076.77




P T

INYRI TR

Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001385713
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
1/15/2014 *hkx§2 076.77

PAY  TWO THOUSAND SEVENTY-SIX AND 77 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County

ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }-

AUTHOR[ZED SIGNATURE

EJJ [?46945] 3 SANDY RUN ROAD (2010 -CV- 1895)
3 SR T e L T S SN RNIRE S Ut AR R AN S MRAR - SE

003385743 1203E00C 68081 IBLSOBEERW




Timothy Chamberlain

From: Rachel Fromm [Rachel Fromm@phelanhallinan.com]
Sent: Monday, January 13, 2014 2210 PM

To: Timecthy Chamberlain

Subject: Loan #0018803767 (Property - 3 SANDY RUN ROAD)
Importance: High

Hello Timothy,

| am sending instructions for loan #0018803767 {Property - 3 SANDY RUN ROAD) in Columbia county. Before sending, |
first wanted to confirm the amount due for this property. '

On the cost sheet I'm looking at on my end, it says we owe $2,009.58. Can you please confirm this amount is correct and
then | will send this amount with the instructions today?

Many thanks in advance,
Rachel

Rachel Fromm
o]

Legal Agsistant | After Sale Team | Phelan Hallinon, LLP =
Onc Penn Center, 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 | Philadelphia, PA 19103
Office: 215.563.7000 ext, 1477 | Fax: 215.563.5334

Email: Rachel Fromun@phelanhallinan.com

Dignity and Respect. This is the foundation of cur practice.

itis how we treat everyone: oltr co-workers, courts. colleagues,
adversaries, ciients and. most importantly. our clients’ customers.
Every contact and part of our firm’s process is based upon this
fundamental understanding.

= This firm is a debl collector atempting to collact a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in
bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed te be an attempt to collect a debt. but onty enforcement of a lien against property.

Confidentiality Notice: This message, together with any attachments, is being sent by or on bahalf of a lawyer. This communication may contain information that is
proprietary, privileged and confidential or gtherwise legally exempt from disclosure, It is intended exclusively for the individual ar entity to which it is addressed. If
you are nat the intended recipient, you are not authorized to read. print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail, and delete the message and any attachments.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALI
- DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DET, $ 450
- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15. 0}
— MAILING COSTS $ o

= ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES Sl?r 50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § L0,00
_~ POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
- CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
-~ TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES VNI
NOTARY RIS S
TOTAL ****$***¥******x«*****x § EOB A a)é; 3()
— WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ D20 15
—- SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 |
iOI‘AL EEEEEEE RS RS R LT $ /"?‘ [ \ f{,,
-+ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § e

;'-"'_f -
I Grarpprah it i e
TOTAL b ! )

REAL ESTATT. TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ o
SCHOOT. DIST. 20 0§ _“_
DELINQUENT 20 S e

TOTA] *****#***********$*$** (B ::‘?Fw"u

MUNICIPAL LIS DUE:

SEWER 20§ o
WATER 20 s
T‘()IAL $*$*$*******$**$****** $ — T
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) I B
MISC. .. - § hetD
$

T()Tf‘\]_/ ¥*¥***#*$*$*$********$ $ /(1/ fl‘\

I-«{&"‘-

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 5 Y



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadeiphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

LAUREN MATTER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

vs. JAY E. WISE, JR and JOEY B. WISE
No.: 2010-CVv-1895
Dear Sir‘fMadame;

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with vour
office. We have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff,

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

LAUREN MATTER
ce: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
JAY E. WISE, JR NO. 2010-CV-1895
JOEY B. WISE ;
Defendants

ATYFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERITF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

1 hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice ot Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to JAY E.
WISE, JR and JOEY B. WISE on SEPTEMBER 10, 2013 at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON,
PA 17814-7415 in accordance with the Order of Court daicd AUGUST 29, 2013, The property was
posted on SEPTEMBER 17, 2013.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Merodith Wooters, Esq., 1d. No.307307
Attorney for Plaintiff

l

DATE: i\

Prepe—————
e —————



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : oo
T e - i NQ.2010-CV-1
Y. : h
JAY E. WISE, JR

JOEY B, WISE

1

eyl

Defendants

ORDER
AND NOW, this_Qqth day of P\%m-l- , 2013, after

consideration of Plaintiff s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of

. 40 AL
JEYLONOH1DY4

Coutt, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is
permitted on Defendants JAY E. WISE, JR and JOEY B. WISE by:

REGULAR MAIL TO 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA.

v
17814-7415 Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing
v CERTIFIED MAIL TO 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA
17814-7415
o

Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing
POSTING 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
BY THE COURT:

L

PH # 746945

CC PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIEF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

P11 # 746945
DEFENDANT SERYICE TEAN/ spl
JAY E. WISE, IR COURT NO.: 2010-CV-1895
JOEY B. WISE
SERVE JOEY B. WISE AT: TYPE OF ACTION
3 SANDY RUN ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BENTON, PA 17814-7415 SALE DATE: 11/13/2013

*EEPLEASE POST THE PROPERTY *5#
###PLEASE POST THE FROPERTY PER THE COURT
ORDER*#*#*

SERVED

Served and made known to_JOEY B. WISE, Defendant on the /& {j:; of SLELZ7 /3, at /2280 o'clock
.M., at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415, in the manner described below:
. Defendant personally served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship iy
___ Aduil in charge of Defendant’s Iceldence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendani{s) reside(s).
_ ;\.gcm or person in charge of Defendant's office or usval place of busincss.
_ an officer of said Delendant's company.
XX Other POSTED THE PROPERTY

Descriplion: Age Ieight Weight Race Sex Other

I, V. AMNE B o & L, a competent adull, hereby verify that I personally posted the property with a true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as sct forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated sbove. 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa, C.S. Sec. 4904
relating 1o unsworn falsification to anthorities.

vate: O2-/7-20 7 7 NAME; Q&Hé /?/7&5-&.—.*

PRINTEDI*% WSO N E BGOSR
TITLE: SR eSS SER A

NQT SERVED
On the day of 20 _,at_ ocock __ M. I , a competent adult hereby
state thal Delondant NOTFOUND becatse:
_ Vacant _ Does Not Exist __Moved — Docs Not Reside (Nol Vacanl)
_ No Answer on _ak : at

__ Service Refused
Other:

I understand that this staternent is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Scc. 4904 relating to unsworn
lalsification to authorities.

BY:
PRINTEL NAMIE:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., [d. No, 32227
Francis S, Hallinan, Fsq., Id. No, 62695
Draniel G. Schrnieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62203
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judith 'T'. Romano, Csq., Id. No. 58745
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren K. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

Tay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 36657

Andrew L. Spivack, Bsq.. Id. No. 84439
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esg.. [d. No. 94620
Courtenay R. Dunn, Csq., Id. No, 206779
Allison . Zuckennun, Esq., I, No. 309519
Melissa I Cantwell, Exg., L. No. 308512
Mario | Hanyon, Esq., 1d. No, 203993




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY -
PHHMORTGAGE CORPORATION

PH # 746945
DEFENDANT SERYICE TEAM/ spl
JAY E. WISE, JR COURT NO.: 2010-CV-1895
JOEY B. WISE
SERVE JAY E. WISE, JR AT: TYPE OF ACTION
3 SANDY RUN ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BENTON, PA 17814-7415 SALE DATE: 11/13/2013

#EEPLEASE POST THE PROPERTY*+*
#**PLEASE POST THE PROPERTY PER THE COURT ORDER®**

SERVED

i

Served and made known to JAY E. WISE. J R, Defendant on the /7 iiPay of  JLP7T 20 LF at/e. ' fe, o'clock

/0. M., at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415, in the manner described below:
___ Defendant personally served.
—_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside(s).
Relationship is .

_ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship,

__ Manager/Clerk of placc of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

__.Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place ol business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

XX Other:____POSTED THE PROPERTY
Description: Age _ lcight - Weight Race Sex Other

I, o/ NEwFZ w£5 Ala competent adult, hercby verify that I personally posted the property with a true and comect
copy of the Notice of Sheriff™s Sale in the manner as sct forth herein, issued in the captioned casc on the date and at the
address indicated above. T understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904

relating to unswenn falsification 1o authoritics.
DATE: _ O3 -/7-20LF NAME: ﬁ'—»{ngu-o‘— -

PRINTED WAME: __ /@bl AE s [Tty 51

TITLE: ./ jﬁﬁ;é/..{ L

NOT SERVED
Om the dzély of ) 220 Lt o'clock M, » a competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUNTD becaise-
_ Vacant _ Docs Not Exist _  Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__No Answer on At ; at

__ Service Refuscd

Other:

1 understand that his statcment is made subject to the penalues of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification o authoritics.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIF
Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No, 32227
Fruncis 8. Hullinan, Bsq., Id. No. 62605
Daniel G. Schinieg, Esg., Id. No, 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id, No. 69849
Judith T. Remano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Jenine R. Davey, Fsy., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R, Tabas. Fsy., 1. No. 93337

Tay B. Toncs, Esq., . No. 86657

Andrew .. Spivack, Fsq., I No., 84439
Chirisovalante 1. Fliakos, Esg.. Id. No. 94620
Courtenay R, Dunn. Fsy., Id. No. 206779
Allison T, Zuckerman, Esg., id. No. 309519
Melissa J. Camtwell, Esq., [d. No. 3038912
Marie J. Hanyon, Bsq., td. No., 2003903
Johin M. Kofcsaik, Esq., Id. No. 308577




Name and PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

Address l One Penn Center at Suburban, Suite 1400
of Sender Philadelphia, PA 19103
Line Article Postage
Number
1 ¥k | JAY E.WISE JR
3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814
2 ¥+++ | JOEY B. WISE
3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814
3
4 TTY
5
s L]
7 *AEF
g ¥Rk :
9 T RV
L )
. Sy,
10 * %ok ] : )
11 FEHF _— .&m .
12
* kK
13 |
Rk
14
i3 RE:WISE
PHS#746945
Total Number of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving
Pieces Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Employee)

LNM-CERTIFICATE OF MAILING-NOS
CODE- 1020
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7178 2477 6099 07145 0090

LNM / 746945

JAY E. WISE, JR

3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7415

--fold here {regular)

-- fold here (6x9)

--fold here (regular)
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USPS.com® - USPS Trackin~T™

English Customer Sarvige UEPS Mobite
EJUSPS O
Quick Toody Ship 8 Package Send Mait

USPS Tracking™

Traeking Number: 7178241 7609901450106

Scheduied Dellvery Day: September 12, 2042
Requested label is archived.
Restare Archived Details »

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Praduct: Features:
First-Class Mail®

Cartified Maj ™

Page 1 of 1

itagistar ¢ Slgrin

Search USPS.com or Track Packages

Manags Your Mail Shop Business Solutions

. Customer Service >
Have guestlons? Wo're here to halp.

Available Options

Return Receipt Electranic

Qctabar 21, 2013, {0:28
am

Delivered

LEGAL O FSPS.COM
Frivacy Policy + Gaovemnent Sendoas »
Teriis of Use » Buiy Stamps & Bheps

Fri
flo

P At EEC Diatta 5

Print & baba!l with Postags
Customer Service »

FHILADELPHIA, PA 153102

Track It

Deslivaring Sotuiione to the Last sdda ,

Siter inelex »

BFUSPSCOM ;| Conyriohia 2513 isPs, 4y Righls Raserved,

ON ABOUT.USPS,.COM
About GEFS Home
Feewerpan

USES Sorvice slerts
Fomts & Pusnlications
Careers

OTHER USPS BITES

Business Customer Sa berray

Pestal Inzpeciors
inspector Genarel
Feagtzl Exploser

https:fftools.usps.comfgofTrackConﬁrmAction.action?tLabels=? 1782417609901450104



UsES.com® - USPS Trackine™

English Cugtoiner Service USPS Maobile

EJUSPSOM

Quick Tools Ship s Package

USPS Tracking™

Tracking Number: 7178241 7609901450030

Scheduled Deflvery Day: September12, 2013
Requested labet is archived,
Restore Archived Detajls »

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product:
First-Class Mail®

Features:
Cortified Mait™

October 21, 2013, 10;28
am

Delivered

ON USPE.COM

Gavarrment Services »

Eizy Stamps & Sheg

Frint & Lase! with Festage »
Custeimer Servivs »

Delivesing Solutlons o tha Last Mie »
e Irictag

LEGAL

Frizacy Soboy .
Terms of se
Fa .
Mo FEAR Avt BEG Daty ;

Serrd Mail

EJUSPSCOM

https://tools.usps.com/go/T rackConfirmAction.action?Labels=71782417609901 450090

Capyright® 2013 LSPS. A Rights Reserved.

Page 1 of |

Regizter f Sign In

Search USPS.com or Tragh, Packages
Husiness Solutions

Manage Your Majl Ehap

Customer Service »
Have guestions? We're here fo help.

Available Options

Return Recefpt Electranic

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

OTHER USKS SUIES
Busiess Cusiomer Gaeway
Festal lnzpasrs »

nEpecior Gener| s

Fostal Explores .

ON ABOUT.USPS.COM
AUt SRS Home
HEEIOOm

LIPS Saevice Alaa )
Fanny & Publications »
Carears

i1/5/2013



SHERIFP’S SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
Ne. 2011CV1895
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsglvania and to me directed, | will expose the following
described property at public sale at the Columbia County
Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 07, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.
All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in tha Sheriff's
Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of
any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will
be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said
fil_l|ing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior
thereto.
PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN iot of land situate in Sugarloaf
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as foliows, to wit;
BEGINNING at a corner of the Southern side of Sandy Run Read,
941 feet East of the Eastern side of the State Highway leading from
Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast comer of Lot No. 88, now
or late of Michael Schmid; thence along the Southern side of Sandy
Run Road, the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees
04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner; thence South 36 degrees 30
minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in iine of Lot No. 9; thence by the
same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 feet to a comer on
the Eastern fine of Lot No. BB, now or late of Michael Schmid,
thence by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet to the place of
beginning. '
Being Lot No. 8B in Plot of Lots now or late of Howard D.
Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The
description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter
McHenry, R.S., dated April 21, 1970.
‘PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of fand situate in Sugarloaf
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway
leading from Central to Jamison City in line of Lot No. 8, thence by
the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a comer in
other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaogh and Clara M.
Puterbaugh, his wife; thence by the same the following courses and
distances. North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feet to a corner;
thence South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on
the Northern Side of the State Highway leading from Central to
Jamison City; thence by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet
to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of beginning. Being Lot No.
9 in Plot of Lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M.
Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared
from draft of Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969,
PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TC THE FOLLOWING
BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:
1. No building or trailer shali be erected upon the above menticned
lots as a cost of less than $2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not
carry a current license and are not operational. .
PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in
Sugarioaf Township, Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania,
described to wit:
BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village tc
Central to Jamison City, thence 200 feet North to an iron pin; thence
West 12 feetl, to an iron pin; thence 232 fest to the berm of the
Jamison Gity Road; thence 108 feet to the point of beginning.
PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of jand
situate in the Village of Central: Sugarloaf Township, Columbia..
County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as. follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 feet wide |
private drive {known as Sandy Run Road) and in the Easterly line of -

Lot No. C-7; thence by the same Narth 19 degrees 19 minutes Waest-
200 feet to a corner in other lands of the grantors; thence by the -

same the following courses and distances: North 70 degrees 41-{

minutes Eat 35 feet to a stake corner; thence South 52 degrees 20.
minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner-on the Northerly side”of-
Sandy Run Road; thence by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes
West 165 feet to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the
place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in Plot of Lots of Howard D.
Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by GConstruction Engineering, Inc.,,
dated Qciober 20, 1973. S S

The Grantars, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs

e ecimme oboll fassthee with s athor narenn whneza Inte abhat

sworn according to law deposes and says that
sirculation with its principal office and place of
omsburg, County of Columbia and State of

st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
te since that day and on the attached notice July 17,
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or

of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said
‘allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,

i (Notary Public)
COMMONYEALTH OF PEMNSYL ANle
1 _

Motarial S2al i

Dennis L. Ashenfetder, Notary Pubiic :

Seott Twg., Columbia County f

My Comyaisston Expires July 3, 2015 ;
MEMBER, PFEMNSY. YARTA ASSOCTATION OF ROTARZER

..eereeeeny 1 NETEDY certify that the advertising and
...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kermedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1514
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania
August 1, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Cowthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17315

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION v.
JAY E. WISE, JR and JOEY B. WISE
3 SANDY RUN ROAD BENTON, PA 17814-7415
No.: 2010-CV-1895

Dear Sir/Madam:

Flease Postpone the Sheniff Sale of the above referenced propenty, which is scheduled for
August 7, 2013 due to the following: Service of NOS.

The Propenty is to be relisted for the November 13, 2013 Sheriff Sale.
Thark you for your cooperation in this matter,

Very Traly Yours,
David Tran for
Phelan Hallinan, L1P

PH # 746945
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1617 John F Kennady Bivd
Suite 1400 -
Philageiphia, PA 19103 Phelan Hallman, LLP
Phone: {215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) SR3-8656

aX

To: Columbia County Sheriff Office From: Fatrick Wirt
Fax: 570-386-5625 Date: July 31,2013
Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Postpore Sale Date cC:

& Urgant -» For Review 4+ Ploazs Comment - Plsase Reply & Phase Racycls

1Commants:
Hello,
We would like to postpone our scheduled sherfff sale for 90 days to a date in November 2013
Currertly the sale is set for 08/07/2013 at 900 AM. Please provide a new sale date and time a5 soon
as possible.

746945 — Wise, Jay €., Jr. — 3 Sandy Run Road — 20106-CV-1805
Should you have any guestions or concerns, please feel free to cortact me as soon as possible.
Thark you for you assistance in this matter.
Thank you,

FPATRICK WIRT

Fax—215-563-8656

Jjar. /3 IO
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1617 John F Kennady Bhd
Suite 1400 -
Philadeiphia, PA 19103 Phelan Hallman, LLP
Phone: (215) 563.7000
Fax; {215) 563-8656

aX

To: Columbia Courty Sheriff Office From: QDavid Tran
Fax: Date: 7/31/2013
Phone: Prages: 1

Ra: Pestpone Sale Date — PHS 746045 CC:

- Urganmt -» For Review 4 Ploase Comment & Ploese Reply & Pease Racycie

Commanta:
Good afternoon,

Currently the sale is set for 807/13 We would like to pastpone our scheduled sheriff sale for 60 days.
Please provide a new sale date and time as soon as possible,

. WISE, IAYE. IR
Defendants: WISE, €Y B.
OrPaD: PROSE (1)
Property: 3 SANCY RUN RQAD
BENTOMN, PA17814-7415
Compiaint Docket #: 2010 Cy-1805

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.
Thark you for you assistance in this matter,

Thank you,

David Tran

Phone — 215-320-0007 Ext 1495

Fax —215-563-8658



Phelan Hallinan, LI.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Jessica Gliwa Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2010-CV-1895
35 W. Main Sr. Nao.:

b loomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PHH MORTGAGLE CORPORATION V8. JAY F. WISE, JR, and JOEY B. WISE
No.: 2010-CV-1895, No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULK 31292
Dear Sir/Madarn:

Lnclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
reparding the above marter.

Thank you for your assistance in s matter. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not hesitate to
CONLact mue,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintif is not represented at the sale the sale iy Lo be stayed or
postponed.#¥¥

“*Property is listed for the 08/07/2013 SherifT Sale #=

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mny not be sold jn the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff”s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a represcnlative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLDI

By
Jessica Gliwa, Lepal Assistant

ce: Sheniff of COLUMBLA Couny

P # 746945



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintff
Adam H. Davis, Esqg., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

213-363-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.,

CIVIL DIVISION
JAY E. WISE, IR
JOEY B. WISE :
Defendant(s) * No.: 2019-Cv-1895

No,:

AFTFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPIITA COUNTY } SS8:

As required by Pa. R.(C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Posial Service is attached hereto Exhibit CAY,

Adam H. Davis, Fisq_, 0. No 3030547

Altorney for Plaintiff
Date: __ ZZEEZ,Z ﬁ_ _

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintil¥ at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the eveni that a representative of the plaintiff is not present

af the sale.

PH # 746045



Harme ang Fhelan Hallinan, 1,13
Address - 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Of Sendey Onc Penn Center Plaza %q R
Phitade[phia, PA 19103 AZKMEG - 08/0712013 SALE o D W o
_Linc | Article Number | Name of Addresser, Street, and Fral Office Address —_— .| Posmge x @
1 e JOEY B. WISE FRO SK $0.46 Z =
2579 US HIGHWAY 220 A J S s
_ PENNSDALEF, PA 17756-6378 §8lien >
| RE: JAY E. WISE, YR {COLUMBIA) _ PH # T46%45/1026 Pageloft 45 Day _ 0,46 S f‘# ; - &
, 5.
- . e — e ——— . FEETrTR FEITT. e e e o "" : - m
Yol Nemmherof T 77 7] Tl Mieerer of Bl Postmayer, Ber (Hame of The full declenstion af valie t requined on 38 Somesie and i mal. T f‘: SADES
Ficea Lidtod e Seder Reorvied st Post i Foteiving Lophyee) o the megMIE LD £f Roak potable AALNaIN Lo E xprens MIif toetment ronssart B oad g =
iros subijoet L m liomit o f B500,000 per Tha o Avcomizy pacpable os B Men s
The azicum ndammty prysbie s $25.000 for mgitored mail, ser with uienal ravnace g
| ROOY $913 ared B2 fine Vi of covergn 5

Form 3377 Facsimile

PIT# 746945



Name andg Fiwlan Hallings, [1P
Adkees R 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Of Sender One Pean Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

AZK/ISG - 08/07/2013 SALFE

[

g 4]
=

E .ﬂ
g-‘

x “-»;—’
o

n 2

3 | B
aLn

o P
= Bys

Line: | Article Nomber Nawe of Addressee, Street, and Pest Qifice Address Postage
1 il JOEY B WISE CAD LORI A. REXROTH ES(; $0.45
CARFPENTER, HARRIS & FLAYHART
128 SOUTH MAIN STREET P.O, BOX 505
JERSEY SHORE, FA 17748 i
2 bbbl LIRAT HESQURCES, L.TD $0.45
701 E ZND AVENUE
NIXON, TX 78140-3837
3 el UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY, UNITED 5045
STATES DEPARTMENT CF AGRICULTURE
TOL SAWMILL ROAD
STE 202
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17215-7737
RE: JAY E. WISE, JR [C‘OLUI\{B!A) PH # ?46945"‘1026 nge 1 sf 1 45 Day $1.35
Totad Mumior of
Piocca Listod by Seseder
P Tha ety smbla mﬁw
mdcmupyﬁhhﬁjmﬁrwmmﬂ.mwnhmulmm See Doxnenfa
B RO00 S¥13 ead §321 for lintetions of covaage. ]
Form 3877 Facsimile

PH # 746945



3

il

amg ard Phetan Hallinag, LLP

delress ‘ 1617 JFK RBonlevard, Suie 1400

f Sender Oae Pean Center Pluza

.  Philadeiphia, B4 12103 AZR/GIL - 0B/QZ/2013 Sal¥

n¢ | Amnicle Number | Name of SAddresaee, Streety sad Poat Office Address T

1 e TENANT/OCCUPANT

3 SANDY RUN RGAD
BENTORN, PA 17814-7415
1 YT CITRUS ENERGY CORPORATION

340 PERRY STREET

SUITE 201

_ | CASTLE ROCK, CO 36104 ~

i *onn CITRUS ENERGY CORPORATION - T
ATTN: JANE KELLEY

5601 DEMOCRACY DRIVE

. PLANO, TX 75024

s CLEARWATER ENTERVRISES, L L.C.

I NW 62RD STREET

SHITE 619

OKLAHOMA Criy, QK 73116

5 HAXA COMMONWEALTH OF PERNSYLVANIA RUREAU QOF INDIVINTUAL TAXES INHERITANCE TAX $0.45

DIVISION
§TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY 59.
DEIT z80601
L HARRISBURG, ¥a 17128 -
mann DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC WELFARE, TPL CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM
P.0. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISRURG, PA [7105 ) _
e WAT CREEK ENERGY, LE_C. S0.A45
ATTN- MARY 5. NEUMANN G,
3575 CHERRY CRELE NORTH DRIVE
DENVER, CO 60209 )
mana JAY E. WISE PRO SE 1 ras
3 5ANDY HUN ROAD :
| BENTON, PA 17814-7415
RE;: JAY E. WiSE IR ({COLUMBIA)

88°

JUL G 213

ATy

Pastage
3045

sl

” § 004

I
Q02438143

iR

$0.43

¥
8
I
o
L
3
»
=

Ty
§ v

5045

50.45

) |

S5
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Mame and Pholas Hatlinan, L1 p

Adtress ‘ L617 JFK Bouievard, Suite 1400 - .
Of Sendar Ope Penn Center Plaza w5
R . Dhildeloia PAjo30y oy o
Line § Anicls Number | Name of Addressee, Sireet, npd Post Office Aidress M=
1 habaiadd DOMESTIC RELATIONS O g «
COLUMEBIA COUNTY -
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE - @
F.0. BOX 330 G
I S BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ————— e 2EC
2 Thas COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSVLVANTA EE
UEPARTMENE OF WELFARE N
P.0LBOX 2675
Ty ey ] JARRISBURG, PA 17105 e S L e
3 e INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISOR
1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROCM 764
- | PITTSRIRGH. PA 15222 . -—
4 o US. BEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE T T
US. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA

_ FEDERAL BUILBING
] 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220

I POBOX 174
i HARRISHBUREG, PA [7E08-1754
...... — e —— SRS L —.______,_____._H_,.__,_,.___m__m_‘________ _
) hHrs RAFGAYILE LLC
61 MCMURRAY ROAD
_ PIITS BIRGH PATR2 § —— —_—
& Ankh RAECAYI-E, LLE
CH3 CHRISTOPHER M, ROBINSON, PRESIDENT
61 MCMURRAY ROAD )
PI’I‘TSEL-'RG}I, PA 1524]
_'_“_‘—_—“_:"“_“_"——_'—-—_——'_"‘—_'_‘_‘—'_'_‘——"_“—“_“_’“_“_— e an
E: JAY K. MWISE, i fLOLUMBIA! PHY #253111/1921 Page lof2 Wit
o AT T T T A T = —-—-—._. . — e
otal Nambar of '_"'_]“W uttoer of Fieors . thmw-:. For (e of — | The Gl decbarton of vahie & rmauied om 2l domesir ond et rncrieal el el I SR e pashie
wmees Listed by Sender Received ot Fueg Driles Keesiving Emplayes) far the recutsauinn sansepeiisble cocurieats usler Eaporss M o i 3 i LS00 ey
[ Fhees sl v 3 limit 0 f 3300 000 FOEACETENE. i R cbioan: Indervaity payable o Ergress ais wcrclaediz 1 300,
The temsiinurm ihdumilypa;ubk i E25.008 Ty regitred tnil, Lers il gt ceg | ireumnee See Doarrat sl 3dai] Masey i
. ___[__ — e km‘w_mxwmm;rg;%, e —_ — .
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG FA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: ©7/19/2013 Fee: £5.00 Cert. NC: 148465
WISE JAY E & JOEY B JR District: SUGARLOAF TWE

3 SANDY RUN ED Deed: 20020 -6323
BENTON PA 17314 Location: 3 SANDY RUN RD

Parcel I1d4:32 -06A-011-07,000
Agssessmenc: 17,023
GBalances ag of 07/15/2013

YEAR TAX TYPE TAYX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CotumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF — TiMm CHAMBERLAIN
By Fer:




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PC BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: ©7/19/2012 Fee: £5.060C Cert. NO: 14846
WISE JAY E & JOEY B JR District: SUGSARLCAF TWP

3 SANDY RUN RD Deed: 20020 -6323
BENTON PA 178214 Location:

Parcel Id:3Z -06A-011-27,000

Asgsessment: 1,398
Balances as of 07/19/2013

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PRTID
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBIA COUNTY SHERIFF — Tiv CHAMBERLAIN

By : ) Pex:

BALANCE



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/19/2013 Fee; $5.00 Cert. NO: 14847
WISE JAY E & JOEY B JR District: SUGARLOAF TwWP

3 SRENDY RUN RD Deed : 20020 -6323
BENTON PA 17814 Location: LOT 9R

Parcel Id:32 -Q6A-011-13,000

Assessment: 605
Balances as of 07/19/20132

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUMT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBIiA COUNTY SHERIFF — Tim CHAMBERLAIN
By : Fer.:

EALANCE
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SHERIFF OF CLINTON COUNTY
230 E. WATER ST_ 570-893-4070

LOCKAHAVEN, PA 17745 M N%\/w 60-295.313 o
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl O. Mordan, Jr.

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Vs, Case Number

JOEY B WISE (et al.) 2010CV1895

SERVICE COVER SHEET

- Expires: ~ 07/05/2013 | Warrant: .
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEETOR'S RIGHTS o

Category: Real Esta_fé S_a_ié_— Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Specﬁi'fiéd:}

‘ServeTo: i ce:
Name:  JOEYWISE - - Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Address: JERSHEY SHORE, PA . Charge:
Phone: DOB: Refation:
Alternate 2579 US HIGHWAY 220  Dpater |  Time:

Address: 'PENNSDALE, PA 177586

Phone: Deputy: . Miteage:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Now, June 24, 2013 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Clinton County to execute
service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.
Return To: _ _

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE dr' I

P.C. BOX 380 i

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T_HAMBERLAIN__ SHERIFF

Chief Deputy

A30r ‘3sIMm

Vd ‘JYOHS ATHSAUAr ‘8 LdV 13IYLS ANEIH S 022 S68LAD0L0Z
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DATE RECEIVED DATE PROCESSED

SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

CLINTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COURTHOUSE, BASEMENT, LOCK HAVEN, PA 17745

INSTRUCTIONS:
SHERIFF SERVICE ‘ o . .
Print legibty, insuring readability of all copies,

PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN 0o rot detschany coies  ccsoews  FF X/ £ - f 3

' i | 2. COURT NUMEBER

1. FLAINTIFF f 5 ¢

4. TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

3. DEFENDANT f S ¢

5 NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION. ETG.. TO SERVICE OR DESGRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED Gf SOLG

SERVE
’ 6. ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., Gity. Boro, Twa.. State and ZfF Cods) i : —_——_——
AT — . . — . S -
7 INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVICE: [ [PERSONAL [ |PERSON IN CHARGE | IDEPUTIZE ~JCERT. MAIL| | REGISTERED MAL [ postED [ lOTHER

NOW,__ 20 _ I, SHERIFF OF CLINTON COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according

to law. This deputaticn being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.
L i SHERIFF OF CLINTON COUNTY -

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

pepi hereel o Tk Tor bnisvills, pq_ ¥ nown o,e/o/ro&Sk pOOf* Lno! Lerof/
No FCernroICS oplresS  trpreo! T _tentht GG, @ _ _

NOTE ONLY APFLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within weit
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notifying person of levy or attachment, without fiability an the part of
Such depuly or the sheriff to any plainliff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs' sale thereof.

5. SIGNATURE of ATTORANEY or other DRIGINATOR requesting servica on behalf of- } | 19 TELEPHONE NUMBER | 11. DATE —
[CIPLANTIFE | :
L L [IOEFENDANT | ]
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIEE ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
 acknowledgs receipt of the writ SIGNATURE of Authorized GCSD Deputy or Clerk and Titie | 13 Date Heoarvog T 14 ExpirationtHiearing date
12. or complaint as indicated above. {

15. I hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that | [ Jhave personally served, have sarved persam in charge, [ have legal evidence of sorvice as shown in "FAemarks” {on reverse)
Ehave posted the above described praparty with the writ or complaint descnbed on the individual, company. corporation, efe., ai the address shown above or an the individual,

compary, corporation, stc., ar the address inserted befow by handling/or Pasting a YAUE and ATTESTED COPY theraot,

15, | hereby certify and relurn a NOT FOUND because | am unable to locate the individuat, company, corporation, etc., named above, [See remarks below)
17. Hame and titte of individual served ' ' 18. A person of suitable age and discretion I
then residing in the detendant's usua place Read Order
of abode. -
—_ | '

18. Address of where servad {complete only if different than shown above) (Street or RFD, Apahmen: Mo, City, Bora. Twp., _20. Date of Service ‘ 21, Timae

l < /j ||| ;&”‘!

Miles?nep. Int. [ Date ‘ Miles [ Dep. int. | Date | “Miles lDep. Int,| Date | Miles | Dep. Int. | Date Miles ‘ Dep. Int.
1

22, ATTEMPTS ate 3 |
i By b e N I
D 5. 25, 27. Total Casts | 28. COST DUE DR REFUND T

23. Advance Costs ‘ 2

AFFIRMED apysubscribed to befare me rhisC%M—) — ! . "# . _
iff} se Pri [ Date

| Date

&D. L83

ERIFF OF CLINTON COUNTY

ON EFFIRES _
I ACKNOWLERG B AN SIGNATURE

OF AUTHORY 1 {] !
My Commisgion Expires January 9, 2016 i'

‘ 39, Date Received

PROTHONOTARY



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

VER

JAY E. WISE, JR NO.: 201.0-CV-1895

JOEY B. WISE RACIA - EBED -9

_/ COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COQLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property {specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due ' $125,3092.17
Tnterest from 02/02/2013 to Date of Sale $ and costs.

@ $20.90 per diem :

Posbona 1 Sloeth keal

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Comimen Dlcad Court’
of Columbiza County, Penna.

baed o= 142 frofh & Clerk of Sev. Courts
(SEAL) A e T o davin 2014
iy Com. Ex. st Monday I 2019

PHES # 253111



PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

V5. : NO.: 2010-CV-1395
JAY E. WISE, JR :
JOEY B. WISE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s) : .
D - )3
NOQTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JAY E. WISE, JR JOEY B. WISE

3 SANDY RUN ROAD 2579 US HIGHWAY 220

BENTON, PA 17814-7415 PENNSDALE, PA 17756-6378

**¥THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY *#*

Your house (real estate) at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sherifl’s Sale on _/A¢(3¢157 7, 3¢z a7 A in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$125,392.17 obtained by PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale is continted, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with PaR.C.P. Rule 3 129.3.

=t
NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS 29 -0bh =11~/
37
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE ) 3

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, latc charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: 215-563-7¢90 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the salc by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contacl one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale, (Sce notice on page two on how 1o obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Tf the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate comparcd
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out 1f this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

S. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a decd to the buycr. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sate. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection mn his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribulion is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten {10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses. or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOUDO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2010-CV-1895

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V.

JAY E. WISE, JR

JOEY B. WISE

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
Parcel No. 1: 32-06A-011-07,000
Parcel No. 2: 32-06A-011-27,000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $125,392.17

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land sitvate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern
side of the Statc Highway leading trom Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 8B, now or latc of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road,
the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 fect to a corner,;
THENCE South 36 degrees 30 minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE
by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 fect to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot
No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet
io the piace of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in plot of lots now or late of Howard D.
Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description for this Deed was
prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970,

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, Lo wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway lcading from Central to
Jamison City in line of Lot No. & THENCE by the samc North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148
feet to a corner in other lands now or late of Howard D). Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbangh,
his wife; THENCE by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30
minutes Fast 100 fect to a corner; THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a
corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison City;
THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place
of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara
M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter
McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots af a cost of less than
$2,000.00.

2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license
and are not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THA'T CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, described to wil:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City;
THENCE 200 feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239
feet to the berm of the Jamison City road: THENCE 108 leet East to the point ol beginning.



PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of
Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
[ollows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy
Run Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19
minutes West 200 [eet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the
lollowing courses and distances; North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner;
THENCE South 52 degrees 20 minutes East 238.5 [eet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of
Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the samc South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner
on the Easlern side of Lot No. C-7, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of
Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc. dated Qctober 20,
1973.

The Granlors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together
with any other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right of usage
in common thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any
public agency for the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the
casts of such improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-
af-way.

The Grantce assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with
standards of Sewage Facilitics Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of
Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning,.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jay E. Wise, Jr. and Joey B. Wise, h/w, by Deed
from Joscph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, h/w, dated 05/22/2002, recorded 05/28/2002 in
Instrument Number 200206323.

Parcel No. 1: 32-06A-011-07,000
Parcel No. 2: 32-06A-011-27,000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13,000

Premises Being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA GOUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Vs, Case Number

JOEY B WISE (et al.) 2010CV1895

SERVICE COVER SHEET
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Category: ReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: <Not Speuﬂed > © Expires: 07f05!2013 " Warrant:

Notes: PI_AiNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERJFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOQSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ve CIVIL DIVISION

JAY E. WISE, IR NO.: 2010-CV-i895

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Colurnbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter von are directed to levy upon and seil the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 3 SANDY RUN ROAT, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
(See Legal Description attached)

Amouat Due $125,392.17
Interest from 02/02/2013 to Date of Sale g and costs.
@ §520.90 per diem

Povkbara N Sl o)

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Count
of Columbia Connty, Penna.

Dated LGhj B } ;.-3 -
(SEAL) ¥roto & Clerk of Sev. Courts

PHS #25311) My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 20.1!5




PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, i NO.: 2010-CV-1895
JAY E, WISE, IR :
JOEY B. WISE i COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JAYE. WISE, JR JOEY B. WISE
3 SANDY RUN ROAD 2579 US HIGHWAY 220
BENTON, PA 17814-7415 PENNSDALE, PA 17756-6378

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILI. BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (rea).estate) at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on ht iéc.rs'?r AR AN ? A, in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o enforce the court Judgment of
$125,392.17 obtained by PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale is continued, an announcement will be made at sajd sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

l. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much yon must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

You may also be able to stop the saie through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 10 assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILI BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PILACE.

. If the Sheriff's Sale is nat stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may lind out the
price bid by caliing 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getung your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2010-CV-1895

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V.

JAY E. WISE, JR
JOEY B. WISE

owner(s}) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
Parcel No, 1: 32-06A-011-07,000
Parcel No. 2: 32-06A-011-27.000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Jadgment Amount: $125,392.17

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, 1LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES I ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County. Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit:

BLGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet Fast of the Eastern
side of the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Read,
the following courses and distances; North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet (o a corner;
THENCE South 36 degrees 30 minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE
by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot
No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in plot of lots now or late of Howard D.
Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description for this Deed was
prepared from draft of I, Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, Lo wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central (o
Jamison City in line of Lot No. §;: THENCE by the same North 23 degrecs 45 minutes West 148
feet to a corner in other Tands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbangh,
his wite: THENCE by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30
minutes East 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a
comer on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison City;
THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. &. the place
of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Putcrbaugh and Clara
M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter
McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1669.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2,000.00.

2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premiscs which do not carry a current license
and are not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloal Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City:
THENCE 200 feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE 239
fect lo the berm of the Jamison City road;: THENCE 108 fect East to the point of beginning.



PREMISES 4: ALL. THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of
Central. Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described a
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy
Run Road) and in the Casterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19
minutes West 200 feet o a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the
following courses and distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner;
THENCE South 52 degrees 20 minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of
Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner
on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-§ in piot of lots of
Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by Construction Engineerin g, Inc. dated October 20,
1973,

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantces, their heirs and assigns, shall together
with any other person whaose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right of usage
m common thereof and in the event the same 18 improved to meet specifications required by any
public agency for the use of the same as 3 public road, shall be responsible tor that portion ol the
costs of such improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-
of-way.

The Grantec assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with
standards of Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of
Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Jay E. Wise, Jr. and Joey B. Wise, h/w, by Deed
from Joseph A, Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, h/w, dated 05/22/2002, recorded 05/28/2002 in
Instrument Number 206206323

Parcel No, 1: 32-06A-01 1-07.000
Parcel No, 2: 32-06A-011-27.000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13.000

Premiscs Being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECL()SL‘RE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

V.
JAY E. WISE, JR NO.: 2010-CV-1895

JOEY B. WISE O/ZC] /% - ED ’C/)io

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Colurnbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYIL.VANIA:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the abgve matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $125.392.17
Interest from 02/02/2013 to Date of Sale $ and costs,
@ $20.90 per diem -

Pobana 1N Sloet fes|
{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Plcad Court
of Columbia County, Peana.

Pret LS Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1si Monday in 201y

PHS # 253111



No.: 2010-CV-1895

—_—— e T LM

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Vs,

JAY E. WISE, JR
JOEY B. WISE

.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

—_——
Costs

Office of Judicial Support
fudg. Fee

Cr.

y

Phelan Haffinga¥7 7 [ /
Allison F. ZTitkerma, Esq,,

- No.209519
Attorney for Plaintiff

Address where papers m
JAY E. WISE, IR

3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 178147415

TOEY B. WISE
2579 US HIGHWAY 220
PENNSDALE, PA 17756-637%

ay be served:

fayh
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PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, i NO.: 2010-CV-1895
JAY E. WISE, JR .
JOEY B. WISE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s) .
P6—- %3
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JAY E. WISE, JR JOEY B. WISE

3 SANDY RUN RCAD 2579 US HIGHWAY 220 .

BENTON, PA 17814-7415 PENNSDALE, PA 17756-6378

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. I¥ YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (regl estate) at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff’s Sale on /%'M“{La‘ﬁ'}‘ 2 902 a_ DAhnn in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Cﬂurtﬁouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to cnforce the court judgment of
$125,392.17 obtained by PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.
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YOUMAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFE’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney Lo assert your nghts. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

I If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000).



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. II'the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happenced.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict VOu.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on fite with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, i you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2010-CV-1895

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V.

JAY E. WISE, JR

JOEY B. WISE

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
Parcel No. 1: 32-06A-011-07,000
Parcel No. 2: 32-06A-011-27.000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13.,000
(Acrcage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $125,392,17

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern
side of the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 8B, now or Iate of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road,
the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 36 degrees 30 minutes East, 98 fect to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE
by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot
No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in plot of lots now or late of Howard D.
Pulerbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description for this Deed was
preparcd from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloat Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Hi ghway leading from Central to
Jamison City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148
feet to a corner in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh,
his wife; THENCE by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30
minutes East 100 fect to a corner; THENCE South 33 degrecs 30 minutes East 160 feet to a
corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison City;
THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place
ol beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara
M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter
McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES | AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

I No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots af a cost of less than
$2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upen the premises which do not carry a cuirent license

and are not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloal’ Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm ol the road teading from the Village of Central to Jamison Clity;
THENCE 200 feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 fect, (0 an iron pin; THENCE 239
feet Lo the berm of the Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feet East to the point of beginning.



PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of
Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at 4 stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy
Run Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrecs 19
minutes West 200 feet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the
following courses and distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 fcet to a stake corner:
THENCE South 52 degrees 20 minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of
Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a cormer
on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the place of beginning. Being Lol No. C-8 in plot of lots of
Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by Construction Engineering, Ine. dated October 20},
1973.

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together
with any other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right of usage
in common thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any
public agency for the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the
costs of such improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-
of-way.

The Grantee assumes tull responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with
standards of Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of
Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jay E. Wise, Ir. and Joey B. Wise, h/w, by Deed
from Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna §. Nitroy, h/w, dated 05/22/2002, recorded 05/28/2002 in
Instrument Number 200206323,

Parcel No. 1: 32-06A-011-07.000
Parcel No. 2; 32-06A-011-27.000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13.000

Premiscs Being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415



SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Vs, Case Number
JOEY B WISE (et al ) 2010CV1895

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/25/2013 01:57 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFCRMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED BILLAJPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTOW

MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

June 28, 2013 : TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

1, Notary Public
ik , Coiumbia
NOTARY Expires Oct. 4, 201

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH day of JUNE . 2013 | jaui, \a.__; ‘Kﬂb»qaxma_,)

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTERATSUBURAN STA TION, Sgr‘TE 1400 1617 Jlg( BLVD, PHILADE]




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Vs,
JOEY B WISE

(et at.)

Case Number
2010Cv18985

Manner: < Not Spec'ifi-ed

Notes: SHERIFF'S SALERILL T

Name:

Phone:

Category: Real E

(POSTING) |

Primary 3 SANDY RUN ROAD
Address: BENTON, PA 17814

Aternate

Address:

Phone:

Name:  ‘PHELAN HALLI

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Personally - Adult In Charg®

Date: @ ,‘2 6—.{? Time:

Deputy: - /( " Mifeage:

215-563-7000

{ONILSOd)

Expires: 07!05!20 13  Warrant: PRI

- Post O;lher

§681LAD0102

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

Pi8L1 Vd ‘NOLNIE ‘GvOd NNY AGNVS €

€102/590/L0 :dX3



LYCOMING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Check Date: 06/20/2013 *

18590 =

Case No. Litigant Descriptions Ant Released Receipt

10-01895 T PHH MORTCAGE CORPORATICN REFUND TO ATTY/ 41.55 1059625
Check Amount : 41.55

INFOCON CORPORATON[L1558HE] 4554375



RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT

Lycoming County Pennsgylvania
48 W 3rd Street
Williamsport PA 17701
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION ({VS)

Cage Number 2010-01895 T
Service Info

Remarks ADVANCED PAYMENT
Total Check... + 75.00
Total Cash.... + .00
Cash Cut...... - .00
Recelipt Total. = 75.00

Recelipt Date 06/12/2013
Receipt Time 13:22:51
Receipt No. 1059497

JOEY B WISE

Number ., 6152

———————————————————————— Distribution Of Payment --------------—-«o—-—-—-——-——————

Transaction Description Payment Amount

ADVANCE PAYMENT 75.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

75.00



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATICON
Vs, Case Number

JOEY B WISE (et al.) 2010CV1895

SERVICE COVER SHEET

AJOr ‘Isim

Réél Estal_:_g__%i'i Zone:

Category: ale Notic o

Manner: <NotSpec1ﬁed> Expires:

Notes:  "PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Name:  JOEY WISE

Primary 2575 DR RGBT " S
Address: 'PENNSDALE, PA 17756 ~ Charge:

S68LAD0L0Z

Phone: DOB: Rejation:

Alternate B pate. . - | .
Address: - : e

Phone: . Deputy: Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

9SLL1L Vd 'TTVASNNI ‘022 AVMHDIH SN 6252

Now, June 10, 2013 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Lycoming County to

execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
CCLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

P.O. BOX 380 a1l

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

€10Z/S0/L0 :dX3




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS,
JOEY B WISE (et al)

Case Number
2010CV1895

o
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
Category: | e Zone: . g
Manner: "%"'N"ot Specmed > Expires: 0?105!201 3 ..... worrane | E
Notes: TPLAINTIF'I'-""NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS =
| :
o
m
S
Name: }’D°""'E’St'° Relatlons Offlce of _Q_Q_I_Hr_n_bla COL Served Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Adultin r - =
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: L{_L LR K:/f ¥ }/25 l’ o
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: .  DoB: Relation: fl\@_u {'_}U N 1‘31 S
Aternate e Date. . »
Address: 42 /13 e
Phone: Deputy: . Mileage:

2 1 5- 563-7000 _

Date:

Time;

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
B.

£102/50/20 'dX3 d ‘DYNESWO0TE 'O ANZ ‘LITYLS NIVIW 1S3IM LI



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Vs Case Number

JOEY B WISE (et al.) 2010CV1895

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: < Not Specmed > T Expires: 07},05},2013 i: Warrant:
Notes: 'éPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS

Category: R'ea state Sale Sale Notlce _

JXVL ALNNOD YISWNT0D

Personally - Adult In Charge Posted - Other

Name: _Columbla County Tax Offlce - Served:

Primary PO Box 360 e T T) | .
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge: ‘leo'ﬂ bu[ HCW

G68LAD0L0C

Phone: 5703896648  poB: . Relation:
attormate | e
Address: : !Zq S

Phone: Deputy:

Name:  PHELANHALLINAN & SCHIMIEGLLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18/1 vd ‘DHNASINOQTS ‘08¢ X0d Od

£10Z/50/L0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

V5

JOEY B WISE (et al )

Case Number
2010CV1895

Category: .

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate e
Address:

Phone:

570-925-6817

SERVICE COVER SHEET

-Shirley E. Lockard
541 Camp Lavigne Road
Benton, PA 17814

s\?'H'ELAN"'HALLINAN"& SCHIMIEG LLP

DoB:

Expires:

- 07/05

/2013

Zone:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Refation:

Date:

Deputy:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Fersonally

endand

Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Warrant:

:. %\/‘\W’\t . [ Lc.(_.l.‘.i..sx«.v.l. .
Vet

Mileage:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

2 L Pl el

"3 ATTHIHS ‘QUYMO0T

vi8LL Yd ‘NOLN3E ‘QVOd INDIAVT dNVD LPS S68IAD0L0Z

€L0Z/90/40 -dX3



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rulc 3257
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

V5.

JAY E. WISE, TR >' NO.: 2010-CV-1895

- AW I 1
JOEY B, WISE al[_;l A - =09
. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUNMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
(See Legal Pescription atlached)

Amount Duc $125,392.17
Interest from 02/02/2013 o Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $20.90 pcr diem

Pobosa N Sluedls k)

(Clerk) Office of the I'rothy Support, Common Dleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated P -
(STAL) Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

PHS # 253111 My Com. Bx. 1st Monday m 201 #




> UNITED STATES
Bd rostaL service

Date: October 3, 2013
paul belles:
The following is in response to your October 3, 2013 request for delivery information on

your Certified Mail™ item number 9171924291001000023258. The delivery record
shows that this item was delivered on June 13, 2013 at 9:33 am in PHILADELPHIA, PA

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service



Document Receipt

Trans # 28456 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/10/2013
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000023258
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258
Doc Ref #: 96ED2013

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106



Document Receipt

Trans # 26455 Carrier / service: PQOST Z2PM 6/10/2013
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000023241
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 96ED2013
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 26454 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

PQOST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/10/2013

9171924251001000023234

96ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 28453 Carrier / service: POST Z2PM 6/10/2013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 8171924291001000023227

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref#: 96ED2013

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 26452

Ship to: 26452
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/10/2013

9171924291001000023210

96ED2013



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 26450 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 26450
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE ROCM 704

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/10/2013

£171924291001000023203
96ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 26449 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/10/2013
Ship to: 26448
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000023197
Doc Ref #: 96ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 26448 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 68/10/2013
Ship to: 26448
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924281001000023180
Doc Ref #: 96ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 26447 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 26447
COMMONWEALTH CF PA
DEPT 280601

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/10/2013

9171924291001000023173

S6ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 2B446

Ship to: 26446
RAEGAYLE, LLC

C/O CHRISTOPHER ROBINSON
61 MCMURRAY RCAD

PITTSBURGH PA 15241

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

6/10/2013

9171824291001000023166

96ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 26444 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 26444
HAT CREEK ENERGY, LLC

ATTN MARY NAUMANN
3875 CHERRY CREEK NORTH DRIVE

DENVER CC 80209

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/10/2013

9171924291001000023159

96ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 26443 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 26443
CLEARWATER ENTERPRISES, LLC

301 NWB3RD STREET
SUITE 620

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73118

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/10/2013

9171924201001000023142

96ED2013



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 26441 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 26441
CITRUS ENERGY CORPORATION

ATTN JANE KELLEY
5601 DEMOCRACY DRIVE

PLANG TX 75024

POST 2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/10/2013

89171924291001000023135

96ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 26440 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 26440
CITRUS ENERGY CORPORATION

399 PERRY STREET
SUITE 203

CASTLE RCCK CO 80104

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/10/2013

9171924291001000023128
96ED2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2010CV1885

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 07, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property scold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

FREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a corner of the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern side of the State Highway leading
from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 8B, now or late of Michae! Schmid; thence along the Southern side
of Sandy Run Road, the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner; thence South 36
degrees 30 minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes Yvest, 100 feet
to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot No. 88, now or late of Michael Schmid; thence by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet
to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 9B in Plot of Lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description
for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S., dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarioaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at & corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison City in line of Lot No. 8, thence
by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148 feet to a corner in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara
M. Puterbaugh. his wife; thence by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30 minutes East 100 feetto a
corner: thence South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a corner on the Northern Side of the State Highway leading from
Centra! to Jamison City; thence by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place of
beginning. Being Lot No.  in Plot of Lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The descristion
for this Deed was prepared from draft of Peter McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shali be erected upon the above mentioned lots as a cost of less than $2.000.00.

2. No automobiles shall be stored upoen the premises which do not carry a current license and are not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarleaf Township, Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania,
deschibed to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village to Central to Jamison City, thence 200 feet North to an iron pin; thence
West 12 feet, to an iron pin; thence 239 feet to the berm of the Jamison Gity Road: thence 108 feet ta the paint of beginning.
PREMISES 4; ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County. Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 fest wide private drive (known as Sandy Run Road) and in the Easterly line of
Lot No. C-7: thence by the same North 19 degrees 19 minutes West 200 feet to a corner in ather lands of the grantors; thence by
the same the following courses and distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes Eat 35 feet to a stake corner, thence South 52 degrees
20 minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake comer on the Northerly side of Sandy Run Road; thence by the same South 70 degrees 41
minutes Yvest 165 feet to a corner on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in Plot of Lots of
Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., dated October 20, 1973.

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together with any other person whose lots
abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right in common thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet
specifications required by any public agency for the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the
costs of such improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-of-way.

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with standards of Sewage Facilities Act, and
otherwise complying with rules and regulations of Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisars relative to
zoning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jay E. Wise, Jr. and Joey B. Wise, hiw, by Deed fram Joseph A_ Nitroy, Jr. and Anna 3.
Nitroy, hiw, dated 05/22/2002, recorded 05/28/2002 in Instrument Number 200208323,

Parcel No. 1:32-08A-011-07

Parcel No. 2;32-08A-011-27

Parcel No. 3:32-06A-011-13

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 32-06A-011-07, 32-06A-011-27, 32-08A-011-13




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S S+ . - Case No. 2010CV1895 Page 2 of 2

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOEY B WISE, JOEY B WISE, JOEY B WISE, JOEY
WISE in suit of PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Aormey for the Plaintiff: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION COURT QF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
: NO.: 2010-CV-1895
JAY E. WISE, JR :
JOLY B. WISE :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
i .

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintlf in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the
Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the lollowing inlormation concerning the real property located ar 3 SANDY RUN ROAD,

BENTON, PA 17814-7415.

i. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):

Name

JAY E. WISE, JR

JOEY B. WISE

2. Name and address of Delendani(s) in the judgment:

Name

JAY E. WISE, IR

JOEY B. WISE

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate}

3 SANDY RUN ROAD,
BENTON, PA 17814-7415

2579 US HIGHWAY 220
PENNSDALE, PA 17756-6378

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, pleasc so indicate)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7415

2579 US HIGHWAY 220
PENNSDALE, PA 17756-6378

3, Name and last known address of cvery judgmenl creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property 1o be sold:

Namc

Address {if address cannol be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgape of record:
Name Address (1f address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicale)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate}
None.

PHS # 253111



Name and address of every other person who has any rccord interest in the property and whose interest may be allected by the

sale,
Name

CITRUS ENERGY CORPORATION

CITRUS ENERGY CORPORATION

CLEARWATER ENTERPRISES, 1..1..C.

HAT CREEK ENERGY, L.L.C.

RAEGAYLE, L1.C

RAEGAYLE, L1.C
C/0) CHRISTOPHER M. ROBINSON,
PRESIDENT

Name and address of every other person of whom the plainGfl has knowledge who has any interest in the properly which may

be allected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

JAY E. WISE PRO SE

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

PHS # 253111

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

399 PERRY STREET
SUITE 203
CASTLE ROCK, CO 80104

ATTN: JANE KELLEY
5601 DEMOCRACY DRIVE
PLANO, TX 75024

301 NW 63RD STREET
SUITE 620
OKILATOMA CITY, OK 73116

ATTN: MARY S. NEUMANN
3575 CHERRY CREEK NORTH DRIVE
DENVER, CO 80209

61 MCMURRAY ROAD
PITTSBURGII, PA 15241

61 MCMURRAY ROAD
PITTSBURGH, PA 15241

Address (1 address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7415

6TIL FLOOR, STRAWBERRY S(Q.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, I"A 17128

P.0. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURCG, PA 17105

3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7415

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, A 17815

P.0O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220

.. U.S.ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
¢ . DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754
" FEDERAL BUILDING

[ verily that the stutements made in this allidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.§.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to aothorities.

Date: B4

elan Hallinan, LLP

Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney for Plainaff

PHELAN HALLINVAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
2153-563-7000

PHS # 253111



Order Dismissing Case (Form ordses) (04710}

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

[n re: Dehtor(s) {namefs) uscd by the deblor(s) in i st 8 years. ineloding manied, maiden, and trade):

Jay Farl Wise Jr. Chapter 13
aka Jay E. Wise Jr., aka Jay Wisc Ir.
Debtor(s) Case No. 5:10 bk—09866—RNO

Charles J. DcHart, 111 (Trustee)
Movant

Vs.

Jay Euarl Wisc Jr.

aka Jay BE. Wise Jr., aka Jay Wise Jr.

Respondcent(s)

ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Upon consideration of the Trustee's Motion to dismiss case and it having been determined after notice and

opportunity for hearing, that the case should be dismissed, it is

ORDERED that the above—named casc of (the debtor(s) be and 1s hiercby dismissed.

Dated: April 26, 2011 By the Court,

Honorable Robert N. Opel
United States Bankruptey Judge

Case 5:10-bk-09866-RNO  Doc 24 Filed 04/26/11 Entered 04/26/11 14:49:02 Desc

Order Dismissing Case Page 1 of 1
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P, 3180-3183

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION \\ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs CIVIL DIVISION
JOEY B. WISE AGIA -ED -6

J COLUMBIA COUNTY

To the PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $125,392.17
Interast from 02/02/2013 to Date of Sale $ and costs.

@ $20.90 Per diem

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS # 253111
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 fect East of the Eastern
side of the State Highway Icading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road,
the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 36 degrees 30 minutes East, 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE
by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot
No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet
to the place of beginming. BEING Lot No. 9B in plot of lots now or latc of Howard D.
Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description for this Deed was
preparcd from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

REGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to
Jamison City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148
feel 10 a corner in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh,
his wife; THENCE by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30
minutes Fast 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 fect to a
corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison City:
THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in linc of Lot No. 8, the place
of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara
M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter
McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969,

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

I. No building or tratler shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than

$2,000.00.
2. No avtomobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license

and are not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarfoaf Township, Columbia
County, Statc of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BLEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison City;
THENCE 200 feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West |2 fcet, to an iron pin; TIIENCE 239
leet to the berm of the Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feel Fast to the point of beginning.



PREMISES 4: ALL. THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or fot of land situate in the Village of
Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BLEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive (known as Sandy
Run Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19
minutes West 200 feet to a corner in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the
foilowing courses and distances: North 70 degrecs 41 minutes East 35 feet to a stake corner;
THENCE South 52 degrees 20 minutes East 238.5 feet 1o a stake corner on the Northerly side of
Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner
on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the place of begiuning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of
Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc. dated October 20,
1973.

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together
with any other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right of usage
in common thereof and in the event the same is improved Lo meet specifications required by any
public agency for the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the
costs ol such improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-
of-way.

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obiaining percolation tests in compliance with
standards of Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of
Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative Lo zoning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jay E. Wise, Jr. and Joey B. Wise, h/w, by Deed
from Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, h/w, dated 03/22/2002, recorded 05/28/2002 in
Instrument Number 200206323,

Parcel No, 1: 32-06A-011-07.000
Parcel No., 2: 32-06A-011-27.000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13.000

Premises Being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Plaintiff

v,
JAY E. WISE, JR

JOEY B. WISE
Defendant(s)

Altorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2010-CV-1895

COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she s the attorney for the Plaintifl in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

X

— e,
L

This certification is made subject to the penalties of {8 Pa. C.5.A. §

authorities.

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

the premises is non-owner occupied

the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

904 relating to unsworn falsification to

ol

Mn‘ﬁallinan, /
Allison F. Zackerffan, Hsg., [d. No. 309519

Attorney for Plauntift




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Plaintiff

¥,
JAY E. WISE, IR

JOEY B. WISE
Delendant(s)

Attorncys For Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2010-CV-1895

COLUMBEBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney herehy states that he/she is the attorncy for the Plaintill in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

X

e ——
M e e’ et m

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S A,

authorities.

the mortgage 1s an FHA Morlgage

(he premises is nop-owner occupied

the premises is vacant

Act 81 procedures have been fulfilled

Act 91 i1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No [1-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

¥14904 relating to unsworn falsification to

thefan Hallinan

Allison . Zucke:réf‘]isq., [d. Nu.309510
Allorney for Plaintift



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Allison F. Zuckerman, Esg., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Sunite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
¥5.
CIVIL DIVISION
JAY E. WISE, JR :
JOEY B. WISE :  NO.: 2010-CV-1895

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney tor the Plaintitf in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) 18/are not in the Military or Naval Scrvice of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions ol the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(k) that defendant JAY E. WISE, IR is over 18 years of age and resides at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD,
BENTON, PA 17514-7415.

(c) that defendant JOEY B. WISE is over 18 years of age and resides at 2579 US HIGHWAY 220,
PENNSDALL, PA 1 7756-6378.

This statcment is made subjcct to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Phe H}x{nan, IF(P
1son B Zuckerthan, Esq., 1d. No. 309519

Attorncy for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Allison F, Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onec Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
¥S.
CIVIL DIVISION
JAY E. WISE, JR :
JOEY B. WISE :  NO.: 2010-CV-1895

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney herchy verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{a) thal the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

. (D) that defendant JAY E. WISE, JR is over 18 years of age and resides at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, -
BENTON, PA 17814-7415.

(¢} that defendant JOEY B. WISE is over 18 years of age and resides at 2579 US HIGHWAY 220,
PENNSDALE, PA 17756-6378.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to nnsworn falsification Lo
authorities.

Phe 5 man,‘gP
ison FFZuckerrhan, Esg., Id. No.3(19519

Atorney tor Plainaff



PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
¥S. NO.: 2010-CV-1895
JAY E. WISE, JR i

JOEY B. WISE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JAY E. WISE, JR JOEY B. WISE
3 SANDY RUN ROAD 2579 US HIGHWAY 220
BENTON, PA 17814-7415 PENNSDALE, PA 17756-6378

#*#THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE TN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415 15 scheduled to be sold at
the Sheniff’s Salc on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$125,392.17 obtained by PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFEF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

i. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges. costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale tor good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Il the Sheritf’s Sale is not stopped. your property wiil be sold to the highest bidder. You may lind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
1o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. It the amount due [rom the Buyer i1s not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the nght to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriftf not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the propesed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your home hack, il you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2010-CV-1895

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V.

JAY E. WISE, JR

JOEY B. WISE

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
Parcel No. 1: 32-06A-011-07,000
Parcel No. 2: 32-06A-011-27,000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTTAL DWEILLING

Judgment Amount: $125,392,17

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN {ot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern
side of the State Highway leading from Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 8B, now or latc of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road,
the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feel to a corner:
THENCE South 36 degrees 30 minutes East. 98 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE
by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot
No. 8B, now or late of Michael Schmid; THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in plot of lots now or late of Howard D.
Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description for this Deed was
prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21. 1970,

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, o wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side ol the State Highway lcading from Central to
Jamison City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 148
fect to a corner in other lands now or fate of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh,
his wite: THENCE by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30
minutes Fast 100 feet 1o a corner; THENCE South 33 degrees 30 minutes East 160 feet to a
correr on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison City;
THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. &, the place
of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara
M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared from draft of J. Peter
McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

I No building or tratler shall be erccted upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2,000.00.

2. No automobiles shall be stored upen the premises which do not carry a current license
and arc not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central (o Jamison City;
THENCE 200 feet North o an iron pin; THENCE Wesl 12 fect, to an iron pin: THENCE 239
feet to the berm of the Jamison City road; THIENCE 108 feet East to the point of beginning.



PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of fand situate in the Village of
Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 [oot wide private drive (known as Sandy
Run Road) and in the Easterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19
minutes West 200 feet 1o a comer in other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the
following courses and distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 fecl 1o a stake corner;
THENCE South 52 degrees 20 minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake corner on the Northerly side of
Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West [65 feet to a corner
on the Eastern side of Lot Ne. C-7, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of
Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc. dated October 20,
1973,

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together
with any other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right ot usage
in common thereof and in the event the same is improved to meet specifications required by any
public agency for the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsible for that portion of the
costs of such improvement as their frontlage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-
of-way,

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in compliance with
standards of Sewage Facilities Act. and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of
Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative to zoning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jay E. Wise, Jr. and Joey B. Wise, h/w. by Deed
rom Joseph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, h/w, dated 05/22/2002, recorded 05/28/2002 in
Instrument Number 200206323,

Parcel No. 1: 32-06A-011-07.000
Parcel No. 2: 32-06A-011-27,000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13,000

Premises Being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES [: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southern side of Sandy Run Road, 941 feet East of the Eastern
side of the State Highway leading trom Central to Elk Grove, being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 8B. now or late of Michael Schmid; THENCE along the Southern side of Sandy Run Road,
the following courses and distances: North 71 degrees 04 minutes East, 64 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 36 degrees 30 minutes East, 98 fect Lo a corner in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE
by the same, South 36 degrees 30 minutes West, 100 feet to a corner on the Eastern line of Lot
No. 8B, now or late ol Michael Schmid; THENCE by the same, North 23 degrees West 150 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9B in plot of lots now or late of Howard D.
Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh, husband and wife. The description for this Deed was
prepared from draft of J. Peter McHenry, R.S. dated April 21, 1970.

PREMISES 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land sitnate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to
Jamison City in line of Lot No. 8; THENCE by the same North 23 degrees 45 mimtes West 148
feet to a corner in other lands now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara M. Puterbaugh,
his wife; THENCE by the same the following courses and distances: North 37 degrees 30
minutes East 100 fect to a corner; THENCE South 33 degrecs 30 minutes East 160 feet 1o a
corner on the Northern side of the State Highway leading from Central to Jamison City;
THENCE by the same South 46 degrees West 110 feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 8, the place
of beginning. BEING Lot No. 9 in plot of lots now or late of Howard D. Puterbaugh and Clara
M. Puterbaugh, his wife. The description for this Deed was prepared from draft of I. Peter
McHenry, R.S., dated July 9, 1969.

PREMISES 1 AND 2 ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING RESTRICTIONS:

1. No building or trailer shall be erected upon the above mentioned lots at a cost of less than
$2,000.00.
2. No automobiles shall be stored upon the premises which do not carry a current license

and are not operational.

PREMISES 3: ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land situated in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, described to wit:

BEGINNING at the berm of the road leading from the Village of Central to Jamison Caty;
THENCE 200 feet North to an iron pin; THENCE West 12 feel, Lo an iron pin; THENCE 239
feet to the berm of the Jamison City road; THENCE 108 feet East to the point of beginning.



PREMISES 4: ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in the Village of
Central, Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the Northerly side of a 40 foot wide private drive {(known as Sandy
Run Road) and in the Casterly line of Lot No. C-7; THENCE by the same North 19 degrees 19
minutes West 200 feet to a corner 1 other lands of the Grantors; THENCE by the same the
following courses and distances: North 70 degrees 41 minutes East 35 feel o a stake corner;
THENCE South 52 degrees 20 minutes East 238.5 feet to a stake comer on the Northerly side of
Sandy Run Road; THENCE by the same South 70 degrees 41 minutes West 165 feet to a corner
on the Eastern side of Lot No. C-7, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. C-8 in plot of lots of
Howard D. Puterbaugh, et ux, prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc. dated October 20,
1973,

The Grantors, their heirs and assigns, and the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall together
with any other person whose lots abut on said 40 foot right-of-way shall have the right ol usage
in common thereof and in the event the same 1s improved to meet specifications required by any
public agency for the use of the same as a public road, shall be responsibic for that portion of the
costs of such improvement as their frontage along same bears to the total frontage of such right-
ol-way,

The Grantee assumes full responsibility for obtaining percolation tests in comphance with
standards of Sewage Facilities Act, and otherwise complying with rules and regulations of
Columbia County Planning Commission and Township Supervisors relative 1o zoning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Jay E. Wise, Jr. and Joey B. Wise, h/w, by Deed
from Joscph A. Nitroy, Jr. and Anna S. Nitroy, h/w. dated 05/22/2002, recorded 05/28/20072 in
Ingtrument Number 200206323.

Parcel No. 1: 32-06A-011-07.000
Parcel No. 2: 32-06A-011-27.000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13,000

Premiscs Being: 3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2010-CV-1895

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
v.

JAY E. WISE, JR

JOEY B. WISE

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvanma, being

3 SANDY RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7415
Parcel No. 1: 32-064-011-07,000
Parcel No. 2: 32-06A-011-27,000
Parcel No. 3: 32-06A-011-13.000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $125,392.17

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s), JOEY B.
WISE at any out of county address(es) via process server for this action.

I remuin available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Patricia A. Singiser

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 ext. 1125
Front Desk: (215} 563-7000 ext. 1125

Fax: {215} 563-3826

PHS # 253111



PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

SHERIFF’S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Y5,

JAY E. WISE. JR
JOEY B. WISE

Plaint(f OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2010-CV-1895

ISSUED
Defendants

NOW,

20_T, High Shenif ol Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County. Pennsylvania, 1o execute this Writ. This depuiation being

made at the request and risk ol the Plaintiil.

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Calumbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Shenll

Now,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
20, at O Clock m., served the within

upon

af

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made know to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this
day of _ 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheritt
20 . see return endorsed hercon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

S0 Answoers,

Shenff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Lxpiration date
Prainlidl Wo 200 0-CV- 1895
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Drelendant Type or Wril of Complaint
JAY E. WISE, IR EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
JOLY B. WISE
SERY, NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROFERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Bore, Twp., Stute und Zip Coded

3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA [7814-7415

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OFK OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, L 20_ L Sherift of COLUMBA County. PA du biereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, Lo execute the within and make return thereaf according to tawr,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. Permi.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheeitf levving upon or attaching any
property tnder within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy ar
attachment wilhout lability om the part of such deputy or shen il to any ptaindiff herein for any loss, destruction or remeoval of any such property before
sheriff's sale therent.

Sienature of Attorney or other Ongipglor reguesting service on behall of XX Plaiarifl Telephone Mumber Nate
_ Detendant

fon, 1617 John £. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)363-7000

ATIDRESS:, OngPenn Cepef
1, PA 191031814

Phlude]
" SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMIEED and subseribed o hefore me this day S5(Y ANSWIIRS Dute

Signature of Dep. Shordft

ol 20

Signature ot Sherift Date

Shenll ol




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readabilily of all copies. Do not delach any copies.
Expiration date
Pluintilf No. 2000-CV- 1855
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Drefendant Type or Wit of Complaint
JAY [ WISE, IR EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
JOEY B. WISE
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 JAY E. WISE, IR
AT ADDRESS {Sireet or RFD, Apartment No., City, Baro, Twp., State and Zip Code}

3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON. PA L7814-7415

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WIT1. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20, L Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _
County, to execute the within and make return thereef according to law,

Shenlf of COLUMBIA County, Penma,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRITT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sherifl levying upon or attaching any
pruperty under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in costody of whomever s lound in possession, after notifying person of levy or
altuchment without liability on the part of such depuly or sherttf to any plaintitf herein for any loss, destnction or removal of any such property before
sherifTs sale thereof,

Signature of Attorney-or vther Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephene Number Drate
_ Drefendanr
ADDRESS:  Ofe Pepar i Stat vhn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (21335637000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOQW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Courl Mumber

RETURNED:

i AFFIRMED and subscribed to before methis _______——— day SO ANSWIRS -
I Signalure of Lep. Sheritf

ol P 20

Signature of Sherifl o Dale

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
_ Expiration date
Plainti [T Ne: 2010-CV-1895
FHE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Defendant Type or Writ of Compiaint
JAY E. WISE, JR EXECUTION/NQTICE OF SALE
JOEY B, WISE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPARATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY TO RE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
JOEY B. WISE
AT ADDRHSS {Street or RI'D, Apariment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and 7ip Code)

3 SANDY RUN ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7415

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, ) : H)_. L Sheriff of COLUMBTA Cuonty, PA do hereby deputize the Sherdff of .
County. teexecute the within and make return thereot according 1o law,

Sherift of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levyving upon or attaching any
praperty under within writ may leuve vame without o walchman, in custody of whomever is found in passession, alter notifying person of levy or
aftachment without liubility on the part of such deputy or shetiff to any plaintiff herein for any loss. destruction or removal of any such property before
sherifl s <ale thercuf.

Signatore of Atlorney or other Originalor ing service on behalt of 230 Plaintiff Telephuane Number "Datz
_ Defendant
ADDRESS: Ong Plnn Ce ar Sgdturban Stationy 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000

Phifadclpdiia, PA 19103-1814
"~ SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Cuerrl Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subszcribed o befure me this day SO ANSWERS Date

Signature of Dep. Sheriff

al 20

IE ignatire of Sherilf ’ - 1Jate

Sherill af
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_w
Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001308611
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DAIE AMOUNT .
5/10/2013 wrg ] 350.00
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
L3 %
GiL [253111] 3 SANDY RUN ROAD {2010-CV-1895) " AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE )

RO T HENT

CENBETIRE: Rt LM . W

MO0 3308640 12036004808 3IBLSDEBEREN
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